MP02 XX 280 Series
1/9
Symbol Parameter Max. Units
252
A
A
Conditions
228 A

RRM
 + 100V
Module outline type code: MP02.
See Package Details for further information.
FEATURES
■ Dual Device Module
■ Electrically Isolated Package
■ Pressure Contact Construction
■ International Standard Footprint
■ Alumina (non-toxic) Isolation Medium
APPLICATIONS
■ Rectifier Bridges
■ DC Power Supplies
■ Plating Rectifiers
■ Traction Systems
VOLTAGE RATINGS
CURRENT RATINGS - PER ARM
PACKAGE OUTLINE
KEY PARAMETERS
VRRM 2000V
IFSM 6000A
IF(AV)(per arm) 280A
Visol 2500V
CIRCUIT OPTIONS
MP02 XX 280 Series
Dual Diode Modules
Replaces December 1998 version, DS5103-3.0 DS5103-4.0  January 2000
MP02 XX 280 Series
2/9
Symbol Parameter Conditions Max. Units
AV
R
 = 0
V
R
 = 50% V
RRM
V
R
 = 0
V
R
 = 50% V
RRM
A2s
A2s
A
10ms half sine;
T
j
 = 150oC
10ms half sine;
T
j
 = 150oC
Surge (non-repetitive) on-state currentI
FSM
I2t for fusingI2t
Symbol Parameter Conditions Units
oC/W
R
th(j-c)
Virtual junction temperatureT
vj
oCT
sto
Storage temperature range
Mounting torque = 6Nm
with mounting compound
3 phase
halfwave
dc